



Data Processing Notice related to the CEEGEX Workshop and dinner to be held in 2023

Central Eastern European Gas Exchange Company Limited by Shares (registered office: 1134 Budapest, Dévai u. 26-28, company registration number: 01-10-047091, tax number: **23408612-2-41**, contact: <u>info@ceegex.hu</u>, hereinafter as: "**Data Controller**") shall describe the data processing actions implemented in relation to the **CEEGEX Workshop and dinner** (hereinafter as: **"Event"**) to be held on 4th October 2023 in Budapest in this Data Processing Notice (hereinafter as: "Data Processing Notice").

This Data Processing Notice was prepared in line with Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data (hereinafter as: **GDPR**), with due consideration of the provisions of Act CXII of 2011 on Informational Self-determination and Freedom of Information (hereinafter as: **"Information Act**") as well, and the terms and expressions used herein shall be interpreted according to the definitions specified in Article 4 of the GDPR, and – in certain Sections – in Article 3 of the currently effective Information Act.

As data subject, you may at any time request more detailed information on the processing of your personal data or access your personal data, request their rectification, erasure or restriction of their processing, and may object to the processing of personal data and exercise your right to data portability. Please be informed that you have the right to withdraw your consent at any time. The withdrawal shall not affect the legal basis of the previous data processing.

In the event you disapprove of the processing of your personal data by the Data Controller or would like to receive more detailed information about processing of your personal data, you may contact the Data Controller directly by sending your request to <u>dataprotection@hupx.hu</u>. Should you have any complaints, you may contact directly the Hungarian National Authority for Data Protection and Freedom of Information (address: 1055 Budapest, Falk Miksa utca 9-11., mailing address: 1363 Budapest, Pf.: 9. E-mail: ugyfelszolgalat@naih.hu, website: <u>www.naih.hu</u>) or refer your case to court (regional court) in order to protect your data, and the court will address your case in an accelerated procedure.

This Data Processing Notice provides information only and exclusively in terms of the aforementioned Event. For more detailed information about your rights as data subject, the way these rights can be exercised and the legal remedies, please read by all means the Data Processing Notice available on the Website of the Data Controller (<u>Privacy</u> - <u>CEEGEX</u>)!

In the case of registration, which is the basis of data management, the data subject's prior, informed, voluntary and definite (in the case of special data, in written format) consent is required. The Data Controller assures the data subject that he can withdraw his consent to data management at any time. In the case of recordings of the Event, the legal basis for data processing is the legitimate interest of the Data Controller, against which it is possible to object. After becoming aware of the withdrawal or protest, the Data Controller will no longer process



the data subject's personal data, he destroys or deletes them, if the data subject requests the limitation of data processing.

1. Registration for the Event

Purpose of data processing	Identification of natural persons participating in the Event, delivery of information related to participation and assessment of possible individual needs. In the case of successful registration, in order to prepare the same events of the Data Controller in the future, sending information electronically for 3 years after the event. Participant's name, e-mail address, phone number, position,
Scope of processed data	company, possible dietary preference (vegetarian, lactose-free, gluten-free).
Scope of data subjects	Persons invited and registered for the Event
Legal basis of	Consent from the data subject as per Article 6(1)(a) and 9(2)a) of
processing	the GDPR.
Time limit for data	Until the data management purpose is achieved or until the
storage	consent of the data subject is withdrawn.
Method of data processing	Electronically.
Source of the data	Data collected from the data subject.
Possible	The provision of personal data necessary for identification and
consequences of	contact (name, employer's name, position held and e-mail
failure to provide the	address) is required for the registration. Any failure to provide
data	additional data will not affect the registration.
Automated decision	The Data Controller does not perform any automated decision
making and profiling	making or profiling.
Who can access the personal data?	The Data Controller's competent co-workers.
Data transfer to third	
countries or to	No data are transferred to third countries or to international
international	organisations.
organisations	

2. Recording, photo shooting the Event and publication of the recordings, photos

Purpose of data processing	Recording the Event and applying the photos and videos for communication purposes, moreover publishing on the offline and online external and internal interfaces of CEEGEX (mainly on social media channels and on the company's's website (www.ceegex.hu).
Scope of processed data	Photo, video and audio recordings of the persons concerned.
Scope of data subjects	Persons participating in the Event
Legal basis of	Consent from the data subject as per Article 6(1)(a).





processing	
Time limit for data	Until the data management purpose is achieved or until the
storage	consent of the data subject is withdrawn.
Method of data	Electronically.
processing	Liech offically.
Source of the data	Data collected from the data subject.
Automated	The Data Controller does not perform any automated
decisionmaking and	decisionmaking or profiling.
profiling	
Who can access the	The Data Controller's competent co-workers.
personal data?	
Data transfer to third	
countries or to	No data are transferred to third countries or to international
international	organisations.
organisations	
Means and	Providing data is voluntary. In case you do not consent, you will
consequences of	not be on any photos taken during the event.
Data Provision	

3. Subscription to newsletter

Provisions of data processing in relation to subscription to newsletters are included in our Privacy Policy, which is available on the website of the Data Controller (Privacy - CEEGEX).